507810246 03/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7857376

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEBAKUMAR MATHURAM SANTHOSAM SWVIGARADOSS	03/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVICENOW, INC.
Street Address:	2225 LAWSON LANE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17838512
Application Number:	17070391
Application Number:	18083717
Application Number:	18086839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com, ksanchez@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MICHAEL S. BORELLASIGNATURE:/Michael S. Borella/DATE SIGNED:03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ServiceNow_Assignment_Santhosam#page1.tif source=ServiceNow Assignment Santhosam#page2.tif

507810246 PATENT REEL: 063046 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby confirms SERVICENOW, INC.'s ownership of and, to the extent the undersigned has not already done so by a prior agreement with SERVICENOW, INC., hereby assigns and transfers to:

SERVICENOW, INC. 2225 LAWSON LANE SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patents and applications identified in **Exhibit A**, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, filed either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have had the right to have made this assignment.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

> PATENT REEL: 063046 FRAME: 0898

Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if the assignment had not been previously made.

(Scoakamai Manaram Santriosam Swyigaradoss)	Inventor_	Docusigned by: [Libakumar Mathuram Santhosam Suvigaradoss] ebakumar Mathuram Santhosam Swvigaradoss)	Date:	3/12/2023	
---	-----------	--	-------	-----------	--

Exhibit A

Attorney Docket Number	U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Grant Date	U.S. Patent No.
20-341	16/869,155	2020-05-07	2022-07-19	11,392,768
20-341-CON	17/838,512	2022-06-13		
20-1243	17/070,391	2020-10-14		
20-343-CIP	17/153,144	2021-01-20	2023-02-14	11,580,312
20-343-CIP-CON	18/083,717	2022-12-19		
22-1416-US	18/086,839	2022-12-22		

- 2 - PATENT REEL: 063046 FRAME: 0899